PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott D. Kidd	03/06/1998
Darrin A. Smith	03/06/1998
John B. Bomar Jr	03/06/1998
David J. Pancratz	03/08/1998
Linda J. Rogers	03/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biodynamic Research Corp.
Street Address:	9901 IH 10 West
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7197444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7134688883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512-418-9944 Phone: Email: tphpto@tphm.com Correspondent Name: Mark J. Rozman

Address Line 1: 1616 S. Voss Road, Suite 750 Address Line 2: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C. Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INJ.003C2US

PATENT

REEL: 029468 FRAME: 0736

502162887

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Rozman Total Attachments: 3 source=INJ003USAssignmentInventorstoBiodynamic#page1.tif source=INJ003USAssignmentInventorstoBiodynamic#page2.tif source=INJ003USAssignmentInventorstoBiodynamic#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029468 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Scott D. Kidd of San Antonio, Texas Darrin A. Smith of San Antonio, Texas John B. Bomar, Jr. of San Antonio, Texas David J. Pancratz of Helotes, Texas Linda J. Rogers of San Antonio, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Biodynamic Research Corp., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 9901 IH 10 West, Suite 1000, San Antonio, Texas 78230, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING AND QUANTIFYING VEHICULAR DAMAGE INFORMATION

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on February 4, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/018,632, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on March C, 1998. Sand D W
Scott D. Kidd
State of Texas
County of Buxar
On March 6, 1998 before me, personally appeared Scott D. Kidd, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ANITA M. LUNDE

lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 1 of 3

ATTOR: Y DOCKET NO.: M-5617 US

Danin a. Smith

Darrin A. Smith

County of Benas
On Mach 6, 1998 before me, personally appeared Darrin A. Smith, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ANITA M. LUNDE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001 WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed on Much 6, 19 8 Jun Hanney John B. Bomar, Jr. State of Texas
County of Bran
On March 6, 1998 before me, personally appeared John B. Bomar, Jr., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ANITA M. LUNDE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed on March 6, 19 98.

State of Texas

ATTOR: Y DOCKET NO.: M-5617 US

Executed on March 8, 1978. Reus Janux David J. Pancratz State of Texas
County of Beyor
On March 9, 1998 before me, personally appeared David J. Pancratz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ANITA M. LUNDE
My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001 Onct. In. Sund. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed on March 6, 1998. And J. Rogers State of Texas
County of Beras
On March 6, 1998 before me, personally appeared Linda J. Rogers, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ANITA M. LUNDE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 11, 2001 WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029468 FRAME: 0740